

In the matter of: Resolution No. 2023/4

In the matter of honoring Fire Captain Kevin Stewart upon his retirement from the Contra Costa County Fire Protection District after 21 years of service.

WHEREAS Kevin Stewart joined the Contra Costa County Fire Protection District as a Firefighter on May 6, 2002; and

WHEREAS Kevin Stewart promoted to the rank of Fire Engineer on June 24, 2008; and

WHEREAS Kevin Stewart promoted to the rank of Fire Captain on May 1, 2014; and

WHEREAS Kevin Stewart also served as a Paramedic for his entire career with the Fire District; and

WHEREAS Kevin Stewart served as a Firefighter with the city of Galt, California prior to joining the Fire District.

Now, Therefore, Be It Resolved that the Contra Costa County Fire Protection District Board of Directors extends its thanks and honors Kevin Stewart for his dedicated and outstanding service to the residents of Contra Costa County and wishes him well on his retirement from the Fire District and in all his future endeavors.

IN GIOIA trict I Supervisor
DIANE BURGIS District III Supervisor
FEDERAL D. GLOVER District V Supervisor
I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of an action taken and entered on the minutes of the Board of Supervisors on the date shown.
ATTESTED: May 16, 2023